
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 17-4367

Type: Misc - Interlocal Agreement

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 8/31/2017

Title: An Ordinance authorizing Interlocal Agreements with the University of Texas Health Science Center at
San  Antonio to provide the San Antonio Fire Department with contracts for a period beginning
October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2020, with two extensions of  one year each for
Emergency Medical Technician Training and  Emergency Medical Services System oversight for an
estimated cost for the first year of $1,840.730, and EMS Medical Direction Services for an estimated
cost for the first year of $1,298,509, and amending the prior Interlocal  Agreements between the
parties to provide for certain payments out of residual funds.  [Erik Walsh, Deputy City Manager;
Charles Hood, Fire Chief]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Medical_Control_and_Training_Agreement_8-15-17 - Final, 2. EMS_Medical_Direction_8-15-17 -
Final, 3. Amendment_2015-11-12-0951 and 2015-11-12-0952  8-15-17 Final, 4. Fiscal Impact Form-
MTA, 5. Fiscal Impact Form-Medical Director, 6. UTHSC PP 8-22-17, 7. Draft Ordinance, 8. Ordinance
2017-08-31-0611

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session8/31/2017 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

